(R-97-370 COR.COPY)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 287889 ADOPTED ON CCT - 1 206

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$53,500.00, in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees resulting from personal injury claim of Adonis Lagandaon, et al..

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$23,500.00, made payable to Adonis Lagandaon and his attorney of record Morris Sankary, in full settlement of all claims.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to set aside and expend an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00 for the purpose of settlement of the personal injury claim of Pamela Viloria.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

3

Catherine A. Richardson

Deputy City Attorney

CAR:db:Civ.

9/30/96

10/2/96 COR.COPY

Aud.Cert:9700339

Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.

R-97-370

Form=r.claim2

S:\RESO\R-97-370.RES

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			(CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE					= AC GINATING		
								DEP.	T. NO.:	084	
	the		ng resol							or the purpose set e into the Treasury,	
Amount							Fund				
Purp	ose										
Date						Ву					
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									
	1 ~	Ţ			A(CCOUNTING DA		DEN ET	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
			TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE								
provision requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	ent nent e of ry, o re to	authorize of the Control is of the said control or are are or be dra	ed by the charter of Charter of the	e hereto f the Cit of the C nat suffic d to com d that th Treasury	attached re ty of San Di City of San D cient moneys ne into the	esolution, c lego; and l Diego, that to meet t Treasury, t ey now ac	an be incomed to the sufficient the obligate to the creaturally in the creature creature.	urred withou by further ce moneys hav ions of said dit of the ap he Treasury	it the vio ertify, in e been a contract opropriat e, togethe	by the contract or lation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys incumbered.	
Vend	or	ADONIS	S LAGAN	IDAON A	AND HIS AT	TORNEY (OF RECO	RD MORRIS	SANKA	RY/	
Vendor ADONIS LAGANDAON AND HIS ATTORNEY OF RECORD MORRIS SANKARY/ PAMELA VILORIA											
Purpo	ose	AUTHO	RIZING	EXPEND	DITURE OF I	FUNDS FO	R SETTL	EMENT OF	PERSO	NAL INJURY	
		CLAIM.	CITY FI	LE #AX9	96-0110-333	1					
Date		S	SEPTEMBER 26, 1996 By: Seein Perse								
							AU	DITOR AND COM	1PTROLLER	L'S DEPARTMENT	
					AC	COUNTING DA			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
01	0	81140	81140		4821	081141		LAGANDAO		\$23,500.00	
02	0	81140	81140		4821	081141	PAMELA		-	30,000.00	
										,	

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

\$\begin{align*}
& 287889 \end{align*}\$

FUND OVERRIDE AC 9700339

\$53,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT